MKL) 10114.48		10-29-	1990				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE			IEET	U.S. DEPARTM Paten	MENT OF COM nt and Tradema	
Tab settings ⇔⇔≎∇	∇	10086	2976		∇	∇	∇
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	Please record the	e attached origina	al documents or co	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)			2. Name a	nd address of	receiving party	y(ies)	PTO
Thomas Jeffrey Kelley			Name:_	Sanuk USA	, LLC		
			Internal	Address: <u>Sui</u>	te 101		100/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							232
3. Nature of conveyance							
⊠ Assignment	□ м	erger	Street A	ddress: <u>517</u>	South Cedro	s Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement	□ Cł	nange of Name					·
☐ Other			City: So	olana Beach	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: <u>92</u>	075
Execution Date: September 29, 1998			Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗖 Y	Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or pater	nt number	(s):	<u></u>				
If this document is being filed tog	ethor with a	now application t	ha ayaayiiaa d	oto of the anni:	antian ia. Eobra	uon/26 16	200
	curer with a	new application, t		ate of the applic	ation is. I Colt	<u>Jary 20, 15</u>	190
A. Patent Application No.(s) new divisional design patent a	nnlication	n filed	B. Paten	t No.(s)			
herewith	pplication	i med					
		ditional numbers atta		⊠ No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should t		respondence	6. Total nun	nber of applica	ations and pate	ents involved	d:
Name: Thomas V. Smurzy	nski		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>\$40</u>).00	
Internal Address: <u>Lahive & Co</u>	ockfield, L	<u>LP</u>	⊠ Enclos	sed			
			☐ Author	ized to be cha	rged to deposi	it account	
Street Address: 28 State Street			8. Deposit a	ccount numbe	er:		
			12-0	080			
City: Boston State:	MA ZIF	P:_02109					
otato.	100 (20)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the	foregoing informati	ion is true and o	correct and any	attached copy	is a true copy	of
•		Manna	N. Sm.	1	0.4	1 A IGGT	<u>ک</u>
<u>Thomas V. Smurzynski</u> Name of Person Signin	g	- Inning	Signature /	Mrsh.	Date	17,1718	_
	-	pages including cover	r sheet, attachme	ents, and docume			
					2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/27/1998 TTOW11 01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

1, Thomas Jeffrey Kelley, of 11650 Tierra Del Sur, San Diego, California 92130, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Sanuk USA, LLC

a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 517 South Cedros Avenue-Suite 101, Solana Beach, CA 92075, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Sanuk USA, LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SANDAL COVERED WITH INDOOR/OUTDOOR CARPET

described	in	an	app	lication
		***	~PP	110461011

X executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed Serial No., filed on herewith

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this Za day of LOTEMBER, 1998.

By: Thomas Jeffrey Kelley

State of California)
State of California)
State of California)
State of California)

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

Then personally appeared the above named Thomas Jeffrey Kelley and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this _2711 day of _______, 1998.

DENNIS H. ROBERTS
COMM. #1151105
COMM. #1151105
NOTARY PUBLIC AUIFORNIA GO
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY Commission Expires
AUGUST 28, 2001

Notary Public H. Roberts

My commission expires:____

My commission expires:_____

PATENT REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0847